Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Industry, Tourism and Resources Portfolio
Budget Estimates Hearing 2007-08
28 May 2007

AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: INDUSTRY, TOURISM AND RESOURCES
TOPIC: Portfolio Budget Statement Issues — resourcing trends
REFERENCE: Written Question

QUESTION No. B1-41

Senator Campbell asked:

If so, for which programs?

ANSWER

Following on from Question No. B1-40 from this estimates round, the total administered

appropriations for 2005-06 that were carried forward to 2006-07, 2007-08 and the outyears of

$196.3 million related to the following programs:

Hismelt

Commercial Ready Program

Mitsubishi

Labour Market and Structural Adjustment Assistance — South Australia
Pharmaceuticals Partnerships Program

Queensland Alumina Limited

Cyclone Larry — Business Assistance Fund

Fishing Hall of Fame

Biofuels Capital Grants

Industry Cooperative Innovation Program

Assistance to the Textile Clothing & Footwear Industries
Australian Tourism Development Program

Building Entrepreneurship in Small Business Programme
COMET

North East Chinese Heritage — "Trail of the Tin Dragon™
Accreditation Initiative

Indigenous Tourism Business Ready Program

Willow Court — Restoration of "The Barracks"
Australian Made Campaign

Home Based Business Seminar

$50.0m
$47.1m
$35.0m
$16.3m
$13.0m
$10.0m
$10.0m
$3.0m
$2.0m
$2.7m
$1.8m
$1.6m
$1.0m
$1.0m
$0.5m
$0.4m
$0.4m
$0.3m
$0.1m
$0.1m



	If so, for which programs?



