Senate Economics Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Industry, Tourism and Resources Portfolio Budget Estimates Hearing 2007-08 28 May 2007

AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: INDUSTRY, TOURISM AND RESOURCES

TOPIC: Portfolio Budget Statement Issues – resourcing trends

REFERENCE: Written Question

QUESTION No. B1-41

Senator Campbell asked:

If so, for which programs?

ANSWER

Following on from Question No. B1-40 from this estimates round, the total administered appropriations for 2005-06 that were carried forward to 2006-07, 2007-08 and the outyears of \$196.3 million related to the following programs:

•	Hismelt	\$50.0m
•	Commercial Ready Program	\$47.1m
•	Mitsubishi	\$35.0m
•	Labour Market and Structural Adjustment Assistance – South Australia	\$16.3m
•	Pharmaceuticals Partnerships Program	\$13.0m
•	Queensland Alumina Limited	\$10.0m
•	Cyclone Larry – Business Assistance Fund	\$10.0m
•	Fishing Hall of Fame	\$3.0m
•	Biofuels Capital Grants	\$2.0m
•	Industry Cooperative Innovation Program	\$2.7m
•	Assistance to the Textile Clothing & Footwear Industries	\$1.8m
•	Australian Tourism Development Program	\$1.6m
•	Building Entrepreneurship in Small Business Programme	\$1.0m
•	COMET	\$1.0m
•	North East Chinese Heritage – "Trail of the Tin Dragon"	\$0.5m
•	Accreditation Initiative	\$0.4m
•	Indigenous Tourism Business Ready Program	\$0.4m
•	Willow Court – Restoration of "The Barracks"	\$0.3m
•	Australian Made Campaign	\$0.1m
•	Home Based Business Seminar	\$0.1m